

September 29, 2020

Michael Higgins,
Deputy Directory
Office of Public Assistance, Governmental Affairs & Compliance
Surface Transportation Board, Washington, DC

Ref: Water Carrier Annual Certification

Dear Mr. Higgins,

I, Kevin Anderson, certify that I am President of Alaska Marine Lines, Inc., a water carrier operating in the noncontiguous domestic trade subject to the jurisdiction of the Surface Transportation Board, that Alaska Marine Lines is in compliance with the regulations at part 1312 for the purposes of publishing, filing, and keeping its tariffs electronically, and that it is in compliance with all other regulations at part 1312, except those specifically applicable to tariffs maintained in paper format.

The internet address where Alaska Marine Lines' tariffs can be found is: http://www.lynden.com/aml/tools/tariffs-and-forms.html

The internet address is current as of September 29, 2020.

un Millen

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on September 29, 2020.

Sincerely,

Kevin Anderson

President

Alaska Marine Lines, Inc.

6110 W. Marginal Way SW, Bldg. 23 | Seattle, WA 98106 | Tel: (206) 892-2565 | Fax: (206) 508-7619